

SC No. : 520/2024
FIR No.25/2024
PS Hazrat Nizamuddin Railway Station
State v. Dheeraj Kumar

05.08.2024

Fresh chargesheet filed. It be checked & registered.
Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
IO SI Rameshwar Parsad in person.

Submissions advanced by the IO.

Heard and the chargesheet perused.

I take cognizance of the offence u/s 20 NDPS Act.

Copy of chargesheet supplied to the accused free of
cost u/s 207 Cr.P.C.

Put up for arguments on charge for **19.09.2024**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/05.08.2024