

10 SC 520/2024
STATE Vs. DHEERAJ KUMAR
FIR No.25 /2024
PS H.Nizamuddin
19.09.2024

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
IO not present.

Put up for arguments on charge for the NDOH.

IO be called through concerned DCP for the NDOH.

Re-notify on 29.10.2024.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/19.09.2024