

8 SC 520/2024
STATE Vs. DHEERAJ KUMAR
FIR NO.25/2024
PS H.Nizamuddin
17.09.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Accused in person with Counsel Sh. Aman.
Sh. Nishant Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused through
VC.
IO not present.

Although IO was bound down for today but he has
not appeared.

Issue B/W in the sum of Rs.10,000/-against the IO
through concerned DCP for the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge for **21.01.2026**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/17.09.2025